
" - . J 

.. --·' 
. -

CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

May 20, 1981 

..J' 

-_:· :_ ·.:-.·- --~;·);~~~-;L:-:~;-
·.- . .. . ·_.- .. ··.;-:;· . .., .... 

..... ~-·- •• ·-· .a.'ltJ,.\~--P";,~ 

. -~~::,:if~:·:·~ :-2~·. -~i-~~7-

....... ·:·· 

. ·.-· -_;. - ..... 
• • -- ..... -~-· • .,,_ .. 1" .... -;,.;-.....:~t -

~~~~-~~~~~~~~~x»-~~~~~~-~-~~~-~~--~:/~:~~,~~~Q··~---~>~~~·~.-~>'·~~~~~~--~-~-~~· 

' 

1 . 

APPROVED 
FOR 1980-81 
TRANSPORTA'l'ION 

RES. NO. 81-59 

Assistant City Manag-er Glenn apprised the Council 
·that historically Council bas been asked to 
appropriate funds for Dial-A-Ride as part of 
the capital Budget. This year the capital 
Budget vas not presented to the City Council 
until October 151 1981": At that time Council 
was involved with viewing the feasibility 
of providing a fixed route transit system and 
looking at funding through State transit 
assistance funds. Therefore 1 the decision 
vas made to vi thhold making a specific appro-

. priation of funds for Dial-A-Ride until these 
questions were resolved. 

At this time Staff does not anticipate any changes 
in the City's transportation system during fiscal 
1980-81 1 therefore, it is necessary to make 
an appropriation of funds for Dial-A-Ride • 

. 
On motion of Councilman Hughes 1 Ka tnich second, 
Council adopted Resolution No. 81-59 appropriat­
ing $87,643 for 1980-81 transportation. 

-a-

. I 

I 



COUNCIL COl\-11\'IUNICATION 

YO: ,_.., CITY COUNCIL OA NO. 
FROM:: tifl_ CriY MA~AGEn Omcl May 20, 1981 

. :. ~ . .'.. 
·., 

Appropriation for ·Transportation 

Historically Council bas been asked to appropriate funds fQr 
Dial-A-Ride as part of the Capital Budget. This year the 
Capital Budget was not presented to the City Council until 
October 15, 1981. 

At that time the Council was involved with viewing the feasi­
bility of providing a fixed route transit system and looking 
at fundi.ng throU<Jh State transit assistance funds. Therefore, 
the decision was made to withhold making a specific appropriation 
of funds for Dial-A-Ride until these questions were resolved. 

At thi.s time we do not anticipate any changes in our transporta­
tion system during fiscal 1980-81. Therefore, it is necessary 
to make an appropriation of funds for Dial-A-Ride. 

Council is respectfully requested to appropriate $87,643 for 
Dial-A-Ride for fiscal 1980-81. This will be funded from 
the following sources: 

JG:dg 

Ticket Sales 

Prior year's revenue 

1980-81 TDA Claim 

$21,215 

22,428 

44,000 

$87,643 

?J::J~-~ 
Assistant City Manager 



... 
" 

RESOLUTION NO. 81-59 

RESOLUTION APPROVING APPROPRIATIONS 
FOR 1980-81 TRANSPORTATION 

RESOLVED, that the City Council of ~e City of Lodi 
does hereby appropriate $87,643 for Dial-A-Ride for the City 
o.f Lodi for fiscal 1980-81, which amount will be funded from 
the following sources: 

Ticket Sales $21,215 

Prior Year's Revenue $22,428 

1980-81 TDA Claim $44,000 

$87,"3 

Dated: May 20, 1981 

r hereby certify that Resolution No. 81-59 was passed 
ant! aclopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi 
in a regular meeting held May 20, 1981 by the follow­
~ vote: • 

Ayes: 

Noes: 

Councilmen - Murphy, Hughes, Pinkerton, JCatn!.ch 
and McCarty 

Councilmen - None 

~sent: Councilmen - None 

. llbm ffi: ~~ , .. 
ALICE M. RBDICHB I , • ·.·;~:. ·.=' 
City Clerk ·. , . ·· ;:· ·/ 

. . . '. ' 
\. 

, ' . . .·· . . . 
I I \ 

i I · \ \ 

.•, ~ 


